HXMH-24 HXMH-24D HXMS-24 HXMS-24D
HXMH-30 HXMH-30D HXMS-30 HXMS-30D
HXMH-36 HXMH-36D HXMS-36 HXMS-36D
HXMH-42 HXMH-42D HXMS-42 HXMS-42D
HXMH-48 HXMH-48D HXMS-48 HXMS-48D
HXMH-54 HXMH-54D HXMS-54 HXMS-54D
HXMH-60 HXMH-60D HXMS-60 HXMS-60D
© 2013 Hatco Corporation

1
7
Model Designation
24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
Form No. HXMRP-10132
Form No. HXMRP-1013 3
PARTS COMMON TO ALL HXMH AND HXMS MODELS
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Base, Xenon 02.30.169.00 3–6
2 Lamp, Xenon 02.30.171.00 3–6
3 Cover Shield, Glass 04.40.340.00 3–6
4 Cover, Light 04.41.036.00 3–6
5 Element, Overhead
24” Width R02.08.662D.00 2–4
30” Width R02.08.663D.00 2–4
36” Width R02.08.664D.00 2–4
42” Width R02.08.665D.00 2–4
48” Width R02.08.666D.00 2–4
54” Width R02.08.667D.00 2–4
60” Width R02.08.668D.00 2–4
6 Bracket, Divider Rod
24” Width 04.38.708.00 2–4
30” Width 04.38.709.00 2–4
36” Width 04.38.681.00 2–4
42” Width 04.38.710.00 2–4
48” Width 04.38.711.00 2–4
54” Width 04.38.712.00 2–4
60” Width 04.38.713.00 2–4
7 Divider Rods 04.38.582.00 5–24
8 Element, Blanket
24” Width 02.05.326.00 1–2
30” Width 02.05.327.00 1–2
36” Width 02.05.328.00 1–2
42” Width 02.05.329.00 1–2
48” Width 02.05.330.00 1–2
54” Width 02.05.331.00 1–2
60” Width 02.05.332.00 1–2
Item Description Part Number Qty.
9 Pin, Door Hinge 05.04.688.00 4
10 Door Catch, Disc R04.38.617.00 2
11 Disc Magnet 05.30.176.00 2
12 Fuse, 15 A (54” and 60” models only) R02.03.052.02 2
13 Fuse Block (54” and 60” models only) 02.03.022.00 1
14 LED Driver (for optional LED lighting) 02.12.345.00 1
15 Relay 02.01.236.00 2
16 Thermostat R02.16.039.00 1–2
17 Label, Control Panel
Single Shelf 07.03.800.00 1
Dual Shelf 07.03.795.00 1
18 Rocker Switch 02.19.075.00 1–2
19 Knob, Thermostat 05.30.039.00 1–2
20 Nut, Cord Grip, 24" to 48" Width 02.20.440A.00 1
21 Cord Grip
24" to 48" Width 02.20.440.00 1
54" to 60" Width 02.20.290.00 1
Wiring Diagrams
Single Shelf Models 10-01-1120
Dual Shelf Models 10-01-1113
NOTE: Quantities shown as a range (example = “2–4”) are dependent upon the number of shelves or width of a unit.
NOTE: The last four digits in a ten digit numerical serial number are the manufacturing date code.
Example: Serial number 9625061151 has a date code of “1151” which indicates the following:
Week Fifty-One
1151
Year 2011
PARTS SPECIFIC TO HXMH AND HXMS SINGLE SHELF MODELS
Item Description Part Number Qty.
22 Power Cord, Single Shelf
24” to 36", NEMA 5-15P R02.18.030.00 1
42” to 48” Width, NEMA 5-20P 02.18.089.00 1
54” to 60” Width, NEMA 5-30P 02.18.023.00 1
23 Hinge, Door